
2011 MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Girls 
Cloquet Country Club    Oct. 27, 2011 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Forest Lake              54    3   11   12   13   15   35   36  15:17.6  0:46.8 
  2 Andover                  56    1    4   14   17   20   26   64  15:15.7  1:20.3 
  3 Elk River                82    8   10   18   22   24   25   51  15:38.8  0:57.0 
  4 Duluth East             150   16   23   34   37   40   43   46  16:07.5  0:50.3 
  5 Grand Rapids            164    2    9   32   60   61   94  103  16:00.1  2:27.5 
  6 North Branch            186   21   38   39   41   47   71  104  16:20.6  0:40.3 
  7 Big Lake                189    6   33   42   53   55   56   57  16:12.3  1:53.4 
  8 Hermantown              220    5   29   30   75   81   91  102  16:31.3  2:59.5 
  9 Chisago Lakes           274    7   48   49   80   90   92   99  16:47.3  3:05.8 
 10 Princeton               284   27   44   67   69   77   86   97  16:59.9  1:34.0 
 11 St. Francis             289   28   52   59   72   78   79   87  16:59.2  1:33.6 
 12 Duluth Denfeld          290   19   50   63   76   82   84   95  16:58.7  2:04.1 
 13 Cambridge-Isanti        324   54   58   68   70   74   88   93  17:11.1  0:50.7 
 14 Hibbing                 345   45   62   66   83   89   98  100  17:19.7  1:23.7 
 15 Cloquet                 350   31   65   73   85   96  101       17:25.0  2:01.5 
Incomplete Teams: Zimmerman 
 
1. Forest Lake 
    3  Allison Bartlett, 7        14:43.7   
   11  Emma Benner, 8             15:21.9   
   12  Holly Winberg, 12          15:24.9   
   13  Andrea Mogren, 12          15:26.9   
   15  Maria Valentin, 7          15:30.5   
   35  Kallie Liston, 8           16:20.0   
   36  Miranda Overland, 7        16:20.5   
Total Time = 1:16:27.9     Total Places = 54 
 
2. Andover 
    1  Nicole Heitzman, 11        14:32.2   
    4  Maddie McKeefry, 10        14:47.1   
   14  Ellie Haskins, 12          15:28.1   
   17  Jane Schmitz, 9            15:38.5   
   20  Amanda Jensen, 11          15:52.5   
   26  Katie Larson, 12           16:07.0   
   64  Natalie Steinwand, 12      17:05.7   
Total Time = 1:16:18.4     Total Places = 56 
 
3. Elk River 
    8  Chelsea Schlegel, 11       15:08.7   
   10  Rachel Ness, 8             15:15.4   
   18  Kennedy Warner, 7          15:43.6   
   22  Anna Haugen, 11            16:00.4   
   24  Gabriella Jung, 9          16:05.7   
   25  Ali Manthey, 9             16:06.5   
   51  Maria Brown, 7             16:41.9   
Total Time = 1:18:13.8     Total Places = 82 
 
4. Duluth East 
   16  Chelsey Youngberg, 12      15:33.1   
   23  Jackie Erickson, 12        16:01.9   
   34  Abby Holak, 10             16:17.3   
   37  Glenda Valdez, 11          16:21.4   
   40  Sarah Curran, 10           16:23.4   
   43  Alyssa Hess, 12            16:27.4   
   46  Danielle Patterson, 10     16:36.7   
Total Time = 1:20:37.1     Total Places = 150 
 
5. Grand Rapids 
    2  Erin Baker, 10             14:33.2   
    9  Jaylynn Lauer, 8           15:12.2   
   32  Bre Holgate, 12            16:16.8   
   60  Britt Koss, 12             16:57.6   
   61  Juliana French, 9          17:00.7   
   94  Bailey Rhode, 9            18:12.5   
  103  Jenna Marshall, 11         19:13.9   
Total Time = 1:20:00.5     Total Places = 164 
 
6. North Branch 
   21  Megan Zimmerman, 12        15:56.6   
   38  Casey Hovland, 10          16:22.6   
   39  Alyssa Ramberg, 11         16:23.3   
   41  Cassidy White, 10          16:23.4   
   47  Rhianna Rinke, 7           16:36.9   
   71  Claire Schraufnagel, 9     17:25.5   
  104  Kelsey Coleman, 11         19:58.2   
Total Time = 1:21:42.8     Total Places = 186 

7. Big Lake 
    6  Noel Olson, 11             14:50.8   
   33  Rachel Olson, 9            16:16.9   
   42  Olivia Crocker, 10         16:26.5   
   53  Alison Morehead, 11        16:42.8   
   55  Shelby Kline, 9            16:44.2   
   56  Laura Kisner, 9            16:46.7   
   57  Kelsey Sorem, 12           16:48.9   
Total Time = 1:21:01.2     Total Places = 189 
 
8. Hermantown 
    5  Natalie Stauber, 11        14:48.1   
   29  Nikki Roach, 12            16:10.2   
   30  Veronica Witikko, 10       16:14.7   
   75  Jenny Fournier, 8          17:35.6   
   81  Kelsey Lagergren, 12       17:47.6   
   91  Alyssa Envall, 10          18:02.6   
  102  Jess Joyal, 12             18:49.5   
Total Time = 1:22:36.2     Total Places = 220 
 
9. Chisago Lakes 
    7  Abbi Forsman, 11           14:53.2   
   48  Mary Cross, 12             16:39.2   
   49  Katie Christy, 9           16:39.7   
   80  Madi Vukich, 11            17:45.2   
   90  Ali Fuller, 11             17:59.0   
   92  Liz Coulter, 10            18:03.7   
   99  Kayla Gibson, 12           18:37.7   
Total Time = 1:23:56.3     Total Places = 274 
 
10. Princeton 
   27  Ashley Urman, 9            16:07.8   
   44  Renee Bragg, 8             16:28.7   
   67  Emily Kruschek, 8          17:16.9   
   69  Breanna Schultz, 9         17:24.2   
   77  Maddy Wood, 11             17:41.8   
   86  Lexi Funaro, 10            17:50.4   
   97  Kristina Stenger, 11       18:18.5   
Total Time = 1:24:59.4     Total Places = 284 
 
11. St. Francis 
   28  Katlyn Kenney, 8           16:09.1   
   52  Molly Kungel, 9            16:42.0   
   59  Emily Doebbert, 10         16:54.8   
   72  Rebecca O'Hotto, 10        17:27.3   
   78  Emma Eastman, 10           17:42.7   
   79  Marta Hale, 8              17:43.7   
   87  Sarah Graham, 10           17:52.9   
Total Time = 1:24:55.9     Total Places = 289 
 
12. Duluth Denfeld 
   19  D Hanka, 9                 15:43.6   
   50  Jessica Kero, 10           16:41.0   
   63  Allison Cox, 10            17:02.1   
   76  Emily Pohl, 8              17:38.9   
   82  Lisa Indrevaag, 12         17:47.7   
   84  Jenna Putkammer, 10        17:49.5   
   95  Elizabeth Bergh, 9         18:13.8   
Total Time = 1:24:53.3     Total Places = 290 



13. Cambridge-Isanti 
   54  Paige Muehlhauser, 11      16:42.9   
   58  Erica Young, 12            16:54.6   
   68  Alex Nelson, 12            17:19.4   
   70  Taylor Ouellette, 11       17:24.9   
   74  Maddie Ouellette, 9        17:33.6   
   88  Amy Head, 11               17:54.5   
   93  Kylie Guimont, 8           18:04.1   
Total Time = 1:25:55.4     Total Places = 324 
 
14. Hibbing 
   45  Jordyn Sallis, 7           16:34.9   
   62  Jessica Marsalla, 11       17:01.6   
   66  Olivia Hyduke, 8           17:14.8   
   83  Jackie Kepler, 12          17:48.5   
   89  Kassi Chalupski, 11        17:58.6   
   98  Andrea Rupp, 12            18:24.8   
  100  Amber Klennert, 9          18:42.2   
Total Time = 1:26:38.4     Total Places = 345 

15. Cloquet 
   31  Anja Maijala, 7            16:16.6   
   65  Kaylee McMillen, 9         17:07.8   
   73  Mariah Kayser, 9           17:32.9   
   85  Dalyce Gustafson, 12       17:49.6   
   96  Kayla Masessa, 12          18:18.1   
  101  Rachel Macaulay, 9         18:43.7   
Total Time = 1:27:05.0     Total Places = 350 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Nicole Heitzman, 11        14:32.2    Andover               
    2     2  Erin Baker, 10             14:33.2    Grand Rapids          
    3     3  Allison Bartlett, 7        14:43.7    Forest Lake           
    4     4  Maddie McKeefry, 10        14:47.1    Andover               
    5     5  Natalie Stauber, 11        14:48.1    Hermantown            
    6     6  Noel Olson, 11             14:50.8    Big Lake              
    7     7  Abbi Forsman, 11           14:53.2    Chisago Lakes         
    8     8  Chelsea Schlegel, 11       15:08.7    Elk River             
    9     9  Jaylynn Lauer, 8           15:12.2    Grand Rapids          
   10    10  Rachel Ness, 8             15:15.4    Elk River             
   11    11  Emma Benner, 8             15:21.9    Forest Lake           
   12    12  Holly Winberg, 12          15:24.9    Forest Lake           
   13    13  Andrea Mogren, 12          15:26.9    Forest Lake           
   14    14  Ellie Haskins, 12          15:28.1    Andover               
   15    15  Maria Valentin, 7          15:30.5    Forest Lake           
   16    16  Chelsey Youngberg, 12      15:33.1    Duluth East           
   17        Nikki Jurik, 9             15:35.3    Zimmerman             
   18    17  Jane Schmitz, 9            15:38.5    Andover               
   19    18  Kennedy Warner, 7          15:43.6    Elk River             
   20    19  D Hanka, 9                 15:43.6    Duluth Denfeld        
   21    20  Amanda Jensen, 11          15:52.5    Andover               
   22    21  Megan Zimmerman, 12        15:56.6    North Branch          
   23    22  Anna Haugen, 11            16:00.4    Elk River             
   24    23  Jackie Erickson, 12        16:01.9    Duluth East           
   25    24  Gabriella Jung, 9          16:05.7    Elk River             
   26    25  Ali Manthey, 9             16:06.5    Elk River             
   27    26  Katie Larson, 12           16:07.0    Andover               
   28    27  Ashley Urman, 9            16:07.8    Princeton             
   29    28  Katlyn Kenney, 8           16:09.1    St. Francis           
   30    29  Nikki Roach, 12            16:10.2    Hermantown            
   31    30  Veronica Witikko, 10       16:14.7    Hermantown            
   32    31  Anja Maijala, 7            16:16.6    Cloquet               
   33    32  Bre Holgate, 12            16:16.8    Grand Rapids          
   34    33  Rachel Olson, 9            16:16.9    Big Lake              
   35    34  Abby Holak, 10             16:17.3    Duluth East           
   36    35  Kallie Liston, 8           16:20.0    Forest Lake           
   37    36  Miranda Overland, 7        16:20.5    Forest Lake           
   38    37  Glenda Valdez, 11          16:21.4    Duluth East           
   39    38  Casey Hovland, 10          16:22.6    North Branch          
   40    39  Alyssa Ramberg, 11         16:23.3    North Branch          
   41    40  Sarah Curran, 10           16:23.4    Duluth East           
   42    41  Cassidy White, 10          16:23.4    North Branch          
   43    42  Olivia Crocker, 10         16:26.5    Big Lake              
   44    43  Alyssa Hess, 12            16:27.4    Duluth East           
   45    44  Renee Bragg, 8             16:28.7    Princeton             
   46    45  Jordyn Sallis, 7           16:34.9    Hibbing               
   47    46  Danielle Patterson, 10     16:36.7    Duluth East           
   48    47  Rhianna Rinke, 7           16:36.9    North Branch          
   49    48  Mary Cross, 12             16:39.2    Chisago Lakes         
   50    49  Katie Christy, 9           16:39.7    Chisago Lakes         
   51    50  Jessica Kero, 10           16:41.0    Duluth Denfeld        
   52    51  Maria Brown, 7             16:41.9    Elk River             
   53    52  Molly Kungel, 9            16:42.0    St. Francis           
   54    53  Alison Morehead, 11        16:42.8    Big Lake              
   55    54  Paige Muehlhauser, 11      16:42.9    Cambridge-Isanti      
   56    55  Shelby Kline, 9            16:44.2    Big Lake              
   57    56  Laura Kisner, 9            16:46.7    Big Lake              
   58    57  Kelsey Sorem, 12           16:48.9    Big Lake              
   59    58  Erica Young, 12            16:54.6    Cambridge-Isanti      



   60    59  Emily Doebbert, 10         16:54.8    St. Francis           
   61    60  Britt Koss, 12             16:57.6    Grand Rapids          
   62    61  Juliana French, 9          17:00.7    Grand Rapids          
   63    62  Jessica Marsalla, 11       17:01.6    Hibbing               
   64    63  Allison Cox, 10            17:02.1    Duluth Denfeld        
   65    64  Natalie Steinwand, 12      17:05.7    Andover               
   66    65  Kaylee McMillen, 9         17:07.8    Cloquet               
   67    66  Olivia Hyduke, 8           17:14.8    Hibbing               
   68    67  Emily Kruschek, 8          17:16.9    Princeton             
   69    68  Alex Nelson, 12            17:19.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   70    69  Breanna Schultz, 9         17:24.2    Princeton             
   71    70  Taylor Ouellette, 11       17:24.9    Cambridge-Isanti      
   72    71  Claire Schraufnagel, 9     17:25.5    North Branch          
   73    72  Rebecca O'Hotto, 10        17:27.3    St. Francis           
   74    73  Mariah Kayser, 9           17:32.9    Cloquet               
   75    74  Maddie Ouellette, 9        17:33.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   76        Gabby Kieliszewski, 10     17:35.1    Zimmerman             
   77    75  Jenny Fournier, 8          17:35.6    Hermantown            
   78    76  Emily Pohl, 8              17:38.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   79    77  Maddy Wood, 11             17:41.8    Princeton             
   80    78  Emma Eastman, 10           17:42.7    St. Francis           
   81    79  Marta Hale, 8              17:43.7    St. Francis           
   82    80  Madi Vukich, 11            17:45.2    Chisago Lakes         
   83    81  Kelsey Lagergren, 12       17:47.6    Hermantown            
   84    82  Lisa Indrevaag, 12         17:47.7    Duluth Denfeld        
   85    83  Jackie Kepler, 12          17:48.5    Hibbing               
   86    84  Jenna Putkammer, 10        17:49.5    Duluth Denfeld        
   87    85  Dalyce Gustafson, 12       17:49.6    Cloquet               
   88    86  Lexi Funaro, 10            17:50.4    Princeton             
   89    87  Sarah Graham, 10           17:52.9    St. Francis           
   90        Mghan Tillmann, 11         17:54.0    Zimmerman             
   91    88  Amy Head, 11               17:54.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   92    89  Kassi Chalupski, 11        17:58.6    Hibbing               
   93    90  Ali Fuller, 11             17:59.0    Chisago Lakes         
   94    91  Alyssa Envall, 10          18:02.6    Hermantown            
   95    92  Liz Coulter, 10            18:03.7    Chisago Lakes         
   96    93  Kylie Guimont, 8           18:04.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   97    94  Bailey Rhode, 9            18:12.5    Grand Rapids          
   98    95  Elizabeth Bergh, 9         18:13.8    Duluth Denfeld        
   99        Kelsie Tufto, 7            18:14.0    Zimmerman             
  100    96  Kayla Masessa, 12          18:18.1    Cloquet               
  101    97  Kristina Stenger, 11       18:18.5    Princeton             
  102    98  Andrea Rupp, 12            18:24.8    Hibbing               
  103    99  Kayla Gibson, 12           18:37.7    Chisago Lakes         
  104   100  Amber Klennert, 9          18:42.2    Hibbing               
  105   101  Rachel Macaulay, 9         18:43.7    Cloquet               
  106   102  Jess Joyal, 12             18:49.5    Hermantown            
  107   103  Jenna Marshall, 11         19:13.9    Grand Rapids          
  108   104  Kelsey Coleman, 11         19:58.2    North Branch 
 


